

## Town of Beaufort 701 Front St. • P.O. Box 390 • Beaufort, N.C. 28516 252-728-2141 • 252-728-3982 fax www.beaufortnc.org

## PROCLAMATION TOWN OF BEAUFORT RESCINDING STATE OF EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, on September 28, 2022, the Governor of the State of North Carolina proclaimed a State of Emergency in response to the anticipated impacts from Hurricane Ian;

WHEREAS, on September 29, 2022, the Mayor and Board of Commissioners of the Town of Beaufort pursuant to the provision of N.C.G.S 166A-19.22, proclaimed a State of Emergency due to the current location and anticipated track of Hurricane Ian.

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the Town of Beaufort seeks to rescind the State of Emergency declared in response to Hurricane Ian.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Beaufort does hereby proclaim:

I

The State of Emergency in the Town of Beaufort, North Carolina is hereby rescinded, and the restrictions/prohibitions implemented under the State of Emergency are hereby terminated.

II

This proclamation shall become effective October 1, 2022 at 8:00 AM.

(Seal)

OTHER PREALITY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Mayor, Sharon Harker

Town Clerk, Elizabeth Lewis